


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2025

Kishan Chandel S/o Prabhu Lal Chandel

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

09/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Additionally, a copy of the writ petition be served in the Office of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, who appears on behalf of the respondents.

Considering the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 16.01.2026 as prayed after showing name of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG, as learned counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /18