


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2025

Kishan Chandel S/o Prabhu Lal Chandel

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manoj Chaudhary with
Ms. Pooja Dixit for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

16/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is awaiting further instructions from the respondent – department and the matter may be listed in the next week.

Considering the same, list the matter on 22.01.2026 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /80