


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2025

Kishan Chandel S/o Prabhu Lal Chandel

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Vandana Sharma, Dy.G.C., with
Ms. Pooja Soni and
Ms. Pooja Dixit for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

17/02/2026

As a last indulgence, time of one week is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to complete their instructions.

List the matter on 26.02.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /52