

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2025

Kishan Chandel S/o Prabhu Lal Chandel

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi with  
Mr. Bhishma Kumar Singh  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat for  
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**24/03/2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an additional affidavit has been filed for taking the relevant documents on record.
2. Office is directed to tag the same.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted one weeks' time, as the last opportunity to file reply, failing which, the reply would be accepted on cost of Rs. 10,000/-.
4. List the matter on 02.04.2026.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**