

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2025

Kishan Chandel S/o Prabhu Lal Chandel

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Joshi

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**02/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that reply to the writ petition has been filed by the respondents only yesterday.

List the matter on 08.04.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

DIPESH CHAYAL /82